LTC1664
1
1664fa
Block Diagram
Features Description
Micropower Quad
10-Bit DAC
The LTC®1664 integrates four accurate, serially addressable

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 150°C/W (GN)
TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 100°C/W (N)
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1664CGN#PBF LTC1664CGN#TRPBF 1664 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1664CN#PBF LTC1664CN#TRPBF LTC1664CN 16-Lead PDIP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1664IGN#PBF LTC1664IGN#TRPBF 1664I 16-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1664IN#PBF LTC1664IN#TRPBF LTC1664IN 16-Lead PDIP –40°C to 85°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1664CGN LTC1664CGN#TR 1664 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1664CN LTC1664CN#TR LTC1664CN 16-Lead PDIP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1664IGN LTC1664IGN#TR 1664I 16-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C